DUKES
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
Marson
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (1)

Hart
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Hart
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Davison
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hart

Born:
Died:

D30

c 1854

James

20 May 1941 (87)
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

John Dukes

Rachel Marson

11 Jan 1898

Jan 1841

Ann/e

17 Mar 1922 (81)
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

William Marson

Eliz Gretton

c 1829
5 Apr 1885

Nelson, NZ, cemetery

1879

7 Jun 1863
9 Aug 1953

15 Dec 1862

William

(56)

Fulwood, Yorkshire, England
Palmerston Nth, NZ

Shannon, NZ

Bingham, Nottinghamshire, England
Palmerston Nth, NZ

1819 - 1865
1821 - 1903

Nottinghamshire, England

Nottinghamshire, England
Nelson, NZ

Jane Marson

Joseph

Eliza

(90)

Bingham, Nottinghamshire, England
Palmerston Nth, NZ



Buried:

Married:
Purcell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

James:

Suburban Block 46

Suburban Block 49

NOTES:

Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

8 May 1882

c 1855

16 Nov 1929 (74)

Wanganui, NZ
Frederick James
Auckland, NZ

Palmerston Nth, NZ
Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

5.3 acres
Bounded by Bath, Cambridge Sts & Lincoln Plc

7 acres

1896 - 1901

1889 - 1901
Bounded by Cambridge St, Cambridge & Linley Plc

Frederick Purcell on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition

(shown as settler with 8 people in total & 1 building)

Electoral Rolls:

1880/81
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1911
1911

1875/76
1880/81

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928

D30

James
Waitotara
Levin

Levin

Makirikiri
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

William
Richmond
Richmond

Joseph
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Winchester St

Labourer
Settler
Settler
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Farmhand
Farmhand

Freehold
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Enginedriver
Enginedriver

Ann/e

Levin
Levin
Makirikiri
PN

PN

PN

PN
PN

Jane
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935

1880/81
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

D30

Winchester

Frederick
Wanganui
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Carter
Labourer
Labourer
Settler
Settler
Settler
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Levin

Eliza

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
PN
PN

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



